
MSOE (5-7,1-4 NACC) -vs- Edgewood (5-7,4-1 NACC)
01/08/22 at Todd Wehr Edgedome, Madison, WI

 
 

 
 
MSOE 60

Edgewood 61

Date: 01/08/22
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 127
Site: Todd Wehr Edgedome, Madison, WI
Referees: John Fullerton, Chris Arneson, Tom Turckes

Score By Period 1 2 Total
MSOE 34 26 60
Edgewood 35 26 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Carter,Donovan * 28 4-6 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 3 0 1 10
32 Beekman,Cade * 22 4-7 2-2 0-0 0-6 6 4 1 3 0 1 10
03 Hartmann,Jess * 22 3-7 0-2 1-1 0-4 4 2 2 4 0 1 7
42 Busch,Will * 17 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 0 1 1 6
25 Vanselow,Deonte * 26 1-5 0-1 3-3 0-7 7 2 2 3 0 0 5
11 Cappuccio,CJ 17 4-8 1-3 1-3 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 10
04 Blue,Noah 11 2-3 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
34 Miklowski,Ty 23 2-6 0-2 0-2 4-4 8 2 0 4 0 1 4
05 Immekus,Joey 17 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 1 0 2
02 Rathman,Ryley 16 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
21 Mitchell,Kam 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-54 7-20 5-9 6-30 36 19 10 22 2 6 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-29   48.28 % 3-10   30.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 10-25   40.00 % 4-10   40.00 % 2-5   40.00 %
Total 24-54   44.4 % 7-20   35.0 % 5-9   55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Hartjes,Eli * 35 7-11 0-0 6-6 1-6 7 2 1 4 1 1 20
04 Baierl,Adam * 34 5-14 2-8 2-4 2-4 6 0 3 0 0 3 14
50 Schroeckenthaler,Jake * 33 5-12 0-0 2-4 6-6 12 3 1 3 0 1 12
02 Nelson,Caden * 34 4-9 0-1 3-6 0-4 4 3 6 5 0 7 11
00 Lyons,Avery * 31 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 0 2
14 Hughes,Dawson 13 1-3 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 2 2
21 Murray,Sean 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 Toennies,Daniel 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
34 Muench,George 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Mulcare,Danny 1 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-58 2-13 13-24 12-25 37 14 15 14 1 14 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-32   46.88 % 1-6   16.67 % 4-7   57.14 %
Second Half 8-26   30.77 % 1-7   14.29 % 9-17   52.94 %
Total 23-58   39.7 % 2-13   15.4 % 13-24   54.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: MSOE Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Edgewood
19:51 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BAIERL,ADAM(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,DONOVAN 19:32 2-2
19:05 TURNOVER  by HARTJES,ELI

STEAL  by BEEKMAN,CADE 19:05
GOOD JUMPER by HARTMANN,JESS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 19:00 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by BEEKMAN,CADE --

18:50 4-4 GOOD JUMPER by HARTJES,ELI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BAIERL,ADAM

GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,DONOVAN 18:28 7-4 V 3
18:07 MISS JUMPER by LYONS,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by VANSELOW,DEONTE --
GOOD JUMPER by BUSCH,WILL(in the paint) 17:56 9-4 V 5

17:43 TURNOVER  by LYONS,AVERY
STEAL  by BUSCH,WILL 17:43
GOOD JUMPER by HARTMANN,JESS(in the paint) 17:35 11-4 V 7
SUB OUT by HARTMANN,JESS 17:35
SUB OUT by BEEKMAN,CADE 17:35
SUB OUT by BUSCH,WILL 17:35
SUB IN by RATHMAN,RYLEY 17:35
SUB IN by IMMEKUS,JOEY 17:35
SUB IN by MIKLOWSKI,TY 17:35

17:28 11-6 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by HARTJES,ELI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NELSON,CADEN

MISS JUMPER by RATHMAN,RYLEY 17:06
-- REBOUND DEF by BAIERL,ADAM

16:52 TURNOVER  by NELSON,CADEN
MISS 3PTR by MIKLOWSKI,TY 16:40

-- REBOUND DEF by HARTJES,ELI
16:22 11-8 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by HARTJES,ELI

GOOD JUMPER by MIKLOWSKI,TY(in the paint) 16:07 13-8 V 5
ASSIST  by IMMEKUS,JOEY --

15:52 13-10 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NELSON,CADEN

SUB OUT by IMMEKUS,JOEY 15:35
SUB OUT by CARTER,DONOVAN 15:35
SUB OUT by VANSELOW,DEONTE 15:35
SUB IN by BLUE,NOAH 15:35
SUB IN by CAPPUCCIO,CJ 15:35
SUB IN by BEEKMAN,CADE 15:35
GOOD JUMPER by CAPPUCCIO,CJ(in the paint) 15:24 15-10 V 5
ASSIST  by RATHMAN,RYLEY --

15:13 MISS LAYUP by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MIKLOWSKI,TY --
MISS 3PTR by MIKLOWSKI,TY 15:01

-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,CADEN
14:50 MISS 3PTR by LYONS,AVERY

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
14:46 15-12 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CAPPUCCIO,CJ(in the paint) 14:29 17-12 V 5
FOUL  by BEEKMAN,CADE 14:13

14:13 SUB OUT by LYONS,AVERY
14:13 SUB OUT by BAIERL,ADAM
14:13 SUB OUT by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
14:13 SUB IN by HUGHES,DAWSON
14:13 SUB IN by MULCARE,DANNY
14:13 SUB IN by MURRAY,SEAN

SUB OUT by RATHMAN,RYLEY 14:13
SUB OUT by CAPPUCCIO,CJ 14:13



SUB OUT by BEEKMAN,CADE 14:13
SUB OUT by MIKLOWSKI,TY 14:13
SUB IN by HARTMANN,JESS 14:13
SUB IN by CARTER,DONOVAN 14:13
SUB IN by VANSELOW,DEONTE 14:13
SUB IN by BUSCH,WILL 14:13

14:03 MISS 3PTR by MULCARE,DANNY
REBOUND DEF by BUSCH,WILL --

13:55 FOUL  by MULCARE,DANNY
GOOD FT by VANSELOW,DEONTE 13:54 18-12 V 6
GOOD FT by VANSELOW,DEONTE 13:54 19-12 V 7

13:31 MISS JUMPER by HARTJES,ELI
REBOUND DEF by HARTMANN,JESS --
TURNOVER  by HARTMANN,JESS 13:24

13:24 STEAL  by NELSON,CADEN
FOUL  by BUSCH,WILL 13:20

13:20 MISS FT by MULCARE,DANNY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BLUE,NOAH 13:20
SUB IN by IMMEKUS,JOEY 13:20

13:20 MISS FT by MULCARE,DANNY
REBOUND DEF by BUSCH,WILL --
GOOD JUMPER by BUSCH,WILL(in the paint) 13:03 21-12 V 9
FOUL  by VANSELOW,DEONTE 12:46

12:46 SUB OUT by MULCARE,DANNY
12:46 SUB IN by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
12:38 21-14 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,CADEN

MISS 3PTR by IMMEKUS,JOEY 12:11
-- REBOUND DEF by HARTJES,ELI

12:05 SUB OUT by HARTJES,ELI
12:05 SUB IN by TOENNIES,DANIEL

SUB OUT by HARTMANN,JESS 12:05
SUB OUT by BUSCH,WILL 12:05
SUB IN by RATHMAN,RYLEY 12:05
SUB IN by MIKLOWSKI,TY 12:05

11:51 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,CADEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

11:48 TURNOVER  by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
11:48 SUB OUT by NELSON,CADEN
11:48 SUB OUT by HUGHES,DAWSON
11:48 SUB IN by LYONS,AVERY
11:48 SUB IN by BAIERL,ADAM

GOOD JUMPER by IMMEKUS,JOEY(in the paint) 11:32 23-14 V 9
ASSIST  by CARTER,DONOVAN --

11:16 MISS JUMPER by LYONS,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by MIKLOWSKI,TY --
MISS 3PTR by RATHMAN,RYLEY 10:54

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
10:34 23-16 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by BAIERL,ADAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TOENNIES,DANIEL
MISS JUMPER by MIKLOWSKI,TY 10:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by CARTER,DONOVAN 10:05
SUB OUT by VANSELOW,DEONTE 10:05
SUB IN by CAPPUCCIO,CJ 10:05
SUB IN by BEEKMAN,CADE 10:05

09:45 MISS 3PTR by TOENNIES,DANIEL
REBOUND DEF by BEEKMAN,CADE --
MISS JUMPER by MIKLOWSKI,TY 09:31

-- REBOUND DEF by LYONS,AVERY
09:07 MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,SEAN

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK



09:03 MISS JUMPER by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BEEKMAN,CADE --
MISS JUMPER by RATHMAN,RYLEY 08:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
08:31 MISS 3PTR by BAIERL,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by CAPPUCCIO,CJ --
GOOD JUMPER by CAPPUCCIO,CJ(in the paint) 08:09 25-16 V 9
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:06

08:06 SUB OUT by TOENNIES,DANIEL
08:06 SUB OUT by MURRAY,SEAN
08:06 SUB IN by NELSON,CADEN
08:06 SUB IN by HARTJES,ELI

SUB OUT by RATHMAN,RYLEY 08:06
SUB OUT by IMMEKUS,JOEY 08:06
SUB OUT by BEEKMAN,CADE 08:06
SUB OUT by MIKLOWSKI,TY 08:06
SUB IN by HARTMANN,JESS 08:06
SUB IN by BLUE,NOAH 08:06
SUB IN by VANSELOW,DEONTE 08:06
SUB IN by BUSCH,WILL 08:06

07:46 MISS 3PTR by BAIERL,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by HARTMANN,JESS --
TURNOVER  by VANSELOW,DEONTE 07:37

07:37 STEAL  by NELSON,CADEN

07:33 25-18 V 7
GOOD DUNK by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LYONS,AVERY
MISS 3PTR by CAPPUCCIO,CJ 07:07
REBOUND OFF by BLUE,NOAH --
MISS 3PTR by HARTMANN,JESS 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BAIERL,ADAM
06:49 MISS LAYUP by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VANSELOW,DEONTE --
GOOD 3PTR by BLUE,NOAH 06:40 28-18 V 10
ASSIST  by VANSELOW,DEONTE --

06:25 28-20 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,CADEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

MISS JUMPER by CAPPUCCIO,CJ 06:04
-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,CADEN

05:55 28-22 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by HARTJES,ELI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NELSON,CADEN

MISS 3PTR by VANSELOW,DEONTE 05:23
-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,CADEN

05:16 TURNOVER  by NELSON,CADEN
STEAL  by CAPPUCCIO,CJ 05:16

05:10 FOUL  by NELSON,CADEN
05:10 SUB OUT by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
05:10 SUB IN by MUENCH,GEORGE

SUB OUT by HARTMANN,JESS 05:10
SUB OUT by CAPPUCCIO,CJ 05:10
SUB OUT by VANSELOW,DEONTE 05:10
SUB OUT by BUSCH,WILL 05:10
SUB IN by RATHMAN,RYLEY 05:10
SUB IN by CARTER,DONOVAN 05:10
SUB IN by BEEKMAN,CADE 05:10
SUB IN by MIKLOWSKI,TY 05:10
GOOD 3PTR by BEEKMAN,CADE 05:08 31-22 V 9
ASSIST  by RATHMAN,RYLEY --

04:57 31-24 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,CADEN(in the paint)
FOUL  by CARTER,DONOVAN 04:56

04:56 MISS FT by NELSON,CADEN
REBOUND DEF by BEEKMAN,CADE --
MISS JUMPER by BLUE,NOAH 04:38



REBOUND OFF by MIKLOWSKI,TY --
04:35 FOUL  by MUENCH,GEORGE

TURNOVER  by BEEKMAN,CADE 04:27
04:27 STEAL  by NELSON,CADEN

FOUL  by RATHMAN,RYLEY 04:26
04:10 MISS LAYUP by BAIERL,ADAM(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MUENCH,GEORGE
04:06 MISS LAYUP by MUENCH,GEORGE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLUE,NOAH --
TURNOVER  by MIKLOWSKI,TY 03:40

03:40 SUB OUT by LYONS,AVERY
03:40 SUB OUT by MUENCH,GEORGE
03:40 SUB IN by HUGHES,DAWSON
03:40 SUB IN by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

SUB OUT by BLUE,NOAH 03:40
SUB OUT by MIKLOWSKI,TY 03:40
SUB IN by IMMEKUS,JOEY 03:40
SUB IN by BUSCH,WILL 03:40

03:32 31-27 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by BAIERL,ADAM
-- ASSIST  by NELSON,CADEN

TURNOVER  by CARTER,DONOVAN 03:17
SUB OUT by RATHMAN,RYLEY 03:17
SUB IN by CAPPUCCIO,CJ 03:17

02:59 MISS LAYUP by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

FOUL  by BUSCH,WILL 02:58
02:58 31-28 V 3 GOOD FT by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
02:58 31-29 V 2 GOOD FT by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

TURNOVER  by IMMEKUS,JOEY 02:48
02:48 STEAL  by HUGHES,DAWSON

FOUL  by BEEKMAN,CADE 02:44
02:44 31-30 V 1 GOOD FT by HARTJES,ELI
02:44 31-31 GOOD FT by HARTJES,ELI
02:32 FOUL  by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

MISS FT by CAPPUCCIO,CJ 02:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BEEKMAN,CADE 02:32
SUB IN by VANSELOW,DEONTE 02:32
GOOD FT by CAPPUCCIO,CJ 02:32 32-31 V 1

02:23 32-33 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by HUGHES,DAWSON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by VANSELOW,DEONTE 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
01:35 32-35 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by HARTJES,ELI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BAIERL,ADAM
TURNOVER  by CARTER,DONOVAN 01:12
SUB OUT by IMMEKUS,JOEY 01:12
SUB OUT by CAPPUCCIO,CJ 01:12
SUB OUT by BUSCH,WILL 01:12
SUB IN by RATHMAN,RYLEY 01:12
SUB IN by HARTMANN,JESS 01:12
SUB IN by MIKLOWSKI,TY 01:12

00:53 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,CADEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MIKLOWSKI,TY --
MISS LAYUP by VANSELOW,DEONTE(in the paint) 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
00:29 TURNOVER  by HARTJES,ELI
00:29 SUB OUT by NELSON,CADEN
00:29 SUB OUT by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
00:29 SUB IN by LYONS,AVERY
00:29 SUB IN by MUENCH,GEORGE

SUB OUT by RATHMAN,RYLEY 00:29
SUB OUT by VANSELOW,DEONTE 00:29



SUB IN by BLUE,NOAH 00:29
SUB IN by BEEKMAN,CADE 00:29
GOOD JUMPER by BEEKMAN,CADE(in the paint) 00:04 34-35 H 1

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: MSOE Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Edgewood
20:00 SUB OUT by HUGHES,DAWSON
20:00 SUB OUT by MUENCH,GEORGE
20:00 SUB IN by NELSON,CADEN
20:00 SUB IN by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

SUB OUT by BLUE,NOAH 20:00
SUB OUT by MIKLOWSKI,TY 20:00
SUB IN by VANSELOW,DEONTE 20:00
SUB IN by BUSCH,WILL 20:00
MISS 3PTR by BUSCH,WILL 19:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BAIERL,ADAM
19:26 MISS 3PTR by BAIERL,ADAM

-- REBOUND OFF by HARTJES,ELI
FOUL  by HARTMANN,JESS 19:22

19:22 34-36 H 2 GOOD FT by HARTJES,ELI
19:22 34-37 H 3 GOOD FT by HARTJES,ELI

GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,DONOVAN 19:18 37-37
ASSIST  by HARTMANN,JESS --

19:04 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,CADEN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BUSCH,WILL 19:04
REBOUND DEF by VANSELOW,DEONTE --
TURNOVER  by HARTMANN,JESS 18:53

18:53 STEAL  by NELSON,CADEN
FOUL  by BEEKMAN,CADE 18:37

18:36 37-38 H 1 GOOD FT by HARTJES,ELI
SUB OUT by BEEKMAN,CADE 18:36
SUB OUT by BUSCH,WILL 18:36
SUB IN by IMMEKUS,JOEY 18:36
SUB IN by MIKLOWSKI,TY 18:36

18:36 37-39 H 2 GOOD FT by HARTJES,ELI
MISS 3PTR by HARTMANN,JESS 18:19
REBOUND OFF by MIKLOWSKI,TY --
MISS JUMPER by HARTMANN,JESS(in the paint) 18:13

18:13 BLOCK  by HARTJES,ELI
-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,CADEN

18:02 37-42 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BAIERL,ADAM
-- ASSIST  by NELSON,CADEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:56
SUB OUT by HARTMANN,JESS 17:56
SUB IN by RATHMAN,RYLEY 17:56
MISS JUMPER by IMMEKUS,JOEY 17:41
REBOUND OFF by MIKLOWSKI,TY --

17:30 FOUL  by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
MISS 3PTR by IMMEKUS,JOEY 17:25
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,DONOVAN --
TURNOVER  by CARTER,DONOVAN 17:19

17:19 STEAL  by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
17:06 MISS JUMPER by HARTJES,ELI

REBOUND DEF by IMMEKUS,JOEY --
TURNOVER  by VANSELOW,DEONTE 16:51

16:51 STEAL  by BAIERL,ADAM
16:46 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,CADEN

REBOUND DEF by VANSELOW,DEONTE --
MISS 3PTR by RATHMAN,RYLEY 16:18

-- REBOUND DEF by BAIERL,ADAM



15:54 MISS 3PTR by BAIERL,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,DONOVAN --
MISS JUMPER by VANSELOW,DEONTE(in the paint) 15:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
15:36 MISS JUMPER by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

REBOUND DEF by MIKLOWSKI,TY --
TURNOVER  by VANSELOW,DEONTE 15:29

15:29 STEAL  by NELSON,CADEN
15:27 37-44 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,CADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
15:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:26 SUB OUT by LYONS,AVERY
15:26 SUB OUT by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
15:26 SUB IN by HUGHES,DAWSON
15:26 SUB IN by MUENCH,GEORGE

SUB OUT by RATHMAN,RYLEY 15:26
SUB OUT by CARTER,DONOVAN 15:26
SUB OUT by VANSELOW,DEONTE 15:26
SUB IN by HARTMANN,JESS 15:26
SUB IN by BLUE,NOAH 15:26
SUB IN by CAPPUCCIO,CJ 15:26
TURNOVER  by CAPPUCCIO,CJ 15:19

15:09 MISS JUMPER by HARTJES,ELI
REBOUND DEF by CAPPUCCIO,CJ --
MISS JUMPER by CAPPUCCIO,CJ(in the paint) 14:37

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by IMMEKUS,JOEY 14:36
SUB OUT by MIKLOWSKI,TY 14:36
SUB IN by CARTER,DONOVAN 14:36
SUB IN by BUSCH,WILL 14:36

14:26 37-46 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by HARTJES,ELI
-- ASSIST  by HUGHES,DAWSON

GOOD 3PTR by BLUE,NOAH 14:02 40-46 H 6
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 13:59

13:47 40-48 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by HARTJES,ELI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BAIERL,ADAM

13:19 FOUL  by HUGHES,DAWSON
13:19 SUB OUT by NELSON,CADEN
13:19 SUB OUT by BAIERL,ADAM
13:19 SUB OUT by MUENCH,GEORGE
13:19 SUB IN by LYONS,AVERY
13:19 SUB IN by MURRAY,SEAN
13:19 SUB IN by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

SUB OUT by BLUE,NOAH 13:19
SUB IN by BEEKMAN,CADE 13:19
MISS 3PTR by CAPPUCCIO,CJ 13:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
12:53 TURNOVER  by MURRAY,SEAN

GOOD JUMPER by BEEKMAN,CADE(in the paint) 12:42 42-48 H 6
12:13 MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,DAWSON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,DAWSON
12:09 MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,DAWSON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
FOUL  by CARTER,DONOVAN 12:08

12:08 MISS FT by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by HARTMANN,JESS 12:08
SUB OUT by CAPPUCCIO,CJ 12:08
SUB OUT by CARTER,DONOVAN 12:08
SUB OUT by BUSCH,WILL 12:08
SUB IN by RATHMAN,RYLEY 12:08
SUB IN by IMMEKUS,JOEY 12:08
SUB IN by VANSELOW,DEONTE 12:08



SUB IN by MIKLOWSKI,TY 12:08
12:08 MISS FT by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

REBOUND DEF by BEEKMAN,CADE --
TURNOVER  by MIKLOWSKI,TY 11:52

11:52 STEAL  by HARTJES,ELI
FOUL  by MIKLOWSKI,TY 11:31

11:31 SUB OUT by HUGHES,DAWSON
11:31 SUB OUT by HARTJES,ELI
11:31 SUB IN by NELSON,CADEN
11:31 SUB IN by TOENNIES,DANIEL
11:29 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,CADEN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by IMMEKUS,JOEY 11:29
REBOUND DEF by RATHMAN,RYLEY --
TURNOVER  by BEEKMAN,CADE 11:08

11:02 TURNOVER  by NELSON,CADEN
GOOD JUMPER by VANSELOW,DEONTE(in the paint) 10:32 44-48 H 4

10:31 FOUL  by MURRAY,SEAN
SUB OUT by RATHMAN,RYLEY 10:31
SUB IN by MITCHELL,KAM 10:31
GOOD FT by VANSELOW,DEONTE 10:31 45-48 H 3

10:20 MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by BEEKMAN,CADE --

10:06 FOUL  by TOENNIES,DANIEL
10:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:06 SUB OUT by TOENNIES,DANIEL
10:06 SUB OUT by MURRAY,SEAN
10:06 SUB IN by BAIERL,ADAM
10:06 SUB IN by HARTJES,ELI

TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,KAM 09:51
FOUL  by MITCHELL,KAM 09:35

09:35 MISS FT by BAIERL,ADAM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KAM 09:35
SUB IN by HARTMANN,JESS 09:35

09:35 45-49 H 4 GOOD FT by BAIERL,ADAM
SUB OUT by VANSELOW,DEONTE 09:19
SUB IN by CARTER,DONOVAN 09:19
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,DONOVAN(in the paint) 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by HARTJES,ELI
09:05 MISS JUMPER by BAIERL,ADAM(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
09:05 MISS LAYUP by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:00 MISS JUMPER by BAIERL,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by HARTMANN,JESS --
MISS JUMPER by HARTMANN,JESS(in the paint) 08:51
REBOUND OFF by MIKLOWSKI,TY --

08:50 FOUL  by HARTJES,ELI
SUB OUT by IMMEKUS,JOEY 08:50
SUB IN by CAPPUCCIO,CJ 08:50
MISS FT by MIKLOWSKI,TY 08:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MIKLOWSKI,TY 08:50

-- REBOUND DEF by LYONS,AVERY
08:40 45-51 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by LYONS,AVERY

GOOD JUMPER by MIKLOWSKI,TY(in the paint) 08:19 47-51 H 4
08:01 TURNOVER  by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
07:54 FOUL  by NELSON,CADEN

SUB OUT by MIKLOWSKI,TY 07:54
SUB IN by BUSCH,WILL 07:54

07:54 SUB OUT by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
07:54 SUB IN by HUGHES,DAWSON



MISS 3PTR by CARTER,DONOVAN 07:45
-- REBOUND DEF by HARTJES,ELI

FOUL  by BUSCH,WILL 07:31
07:14 MISS 3PTR by BAIERL,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by HARTMANN,JESS --
MISS JUMPER by BEEKMAN,CADE(in the paint) 06:42

-- REBOUND DEF by HARTJES,ELI
FOUL  by CARTER,DONOVAN 06:33

06:33 47-52 H 5 GOOD FT by NELSON,CADEN
06:33 MISS FT by NELSON,CADEN

REBOUND DEF by BUSCH,WILL --
TURNOVER  by HARTMANN,JESS 06:24

06:24 SUB OUT by LYONS,AVERY
06:24 SUB IN by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

FOUL  by HARTMANN,JESS 06:07
SUB OUT by HARTMANN,JESS 06:07
SUB OUT by CARTER,DONOVAN 06:07
SUB OUT by BEEKMAN,CADE 06:07
SUB OUT by BUSCH,WILL 06:07
SUB IN by RATHMAN,RYLEY 06:07
SUB IN by BLUE,NOAH 06:07
SUB IN by VANSELOW,DEONTE 06:07
SUB IN by MIKLOWSKI,TY 06:07

06:07 MISS FT by NELSON,CADEN
-- REBOUND OFF by BAIERL,ADAM

05:55 MISS 3PTR by BAIERL,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by VANSELOW,DEONTE --
TURNOVER  by RATHMAN,RYLEY 05:38

05:38 STEAL  by BAIERL,ADAM
05:38 SUB OUT by BAIERL,ADAM
05:38 SUB IN by LYONS,AVERY

FOUL  by CAPPUCCIO,CJ 05:23
05:23 MISS FT by HUGHES,DAWSON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:23 MISS FT by HUGHES,DAWSON

REBOUND DEF by VANSELOW,DEONTE --
TURNOVER  by CAPPUCCIO,CJ 05:02

05:02 STEAL  by HUGHES,DAWSON
04:57 MISS LAYUP by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VANSELOW,DEONTE --
GOOD 3PTR by CAPPUCCIO,CJ 04:47 50-52 H 2
ASSIST  by VANSELOW,DEONTE --

04:46 FOUL  by HUGHES,DAWSON
04:46 SUB OUT by HUGHES,DAWSON
04:46 SUB IN by BAIERL,ADAM

MISS FT by CAPPUCCIO,CJ 04:46
-- REBOUND DEF by HARTJES,ELI

SUB OUT by BLUE,NOAH 04:44
SUB IN by BEEKMAN,CADE 04:44

04:25 TURNOVER  by NELSON,CADEN
STEAL  by MIKLOWSKI,TY 04:25
TURNOVER  by BEEKMAN,CADE 04:15

04:15 STEAL  by NELSON,CADEN
FOUL  by VANSELOW,DEONTE 04:15

04:15 50-53 H 3 GOOD FT by NELSON,CADEN
04:15 50-54 H 4 GOOD FT by NELSON,CADEN
04:15 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL  by MIKLOWSKI,TY 04:02
TURNOVER  by MIKLOWSKI,TY 04:02
SUB OUT by RATHMAN,RYLEY 04:02
SUB OUT by CAPPUCCIO,CJ 04:02
SUB IN by HARTMANN,JESS 04:02



SUB IN by CARTER,DONOVAN 04:02
03:46 50-56 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BAIERL,ADAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NELSON,CADEN
TURNOVER  by MIKLOWSKI,TY 03:27

03:27 STEAL  by BAIERL,ADAM
03:04 50-58 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

-- ASSIST  by LYONS,AVERY
MISS JUMPER by BEEKMAN,CADE 02:45

-- REBOUND DEF by LYONS,AVERY
02:18 FOUL  by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
02:18 TURNOVER  by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

TURNOVER  by HARTMANN,JESS 02:08
02:08 STEAL  by NELSON,CADEN
01:57 TURNOVER  by NELSON,CADEN

STEAL  by HARTMANN,JESS 01:57
GOOD JUMPER by HARTMANN,JESS(in the paint) 01:57 52-58 H 6

01:57 FOUL  by NELSON,CADEN
SUB OUT by MIKLOWSKI,TY 01:57
SUB IN by BUSCH,WILL 01:57
GOOD FT by HARTMANN,JESS 01:57 53-58 H 5
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:57

01:31 53-60 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARTJES,ELI

GOOD 3PTR by BEEKMAN,CADE 01:13 56-60 H 4
ASSIST  by BUSCH,WILL --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:10

00:45 FOUL  by HARTJES,ELI
00:45 TURNOVER  by HARTJES,ELI
00:45 SUB OUT by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
00:45 SUB IN by HUGHES,DAWSON

SUB OUT by VANSELOW,DEONTE 00:45
SUB IN by CAPPUCCIO,CJ 00:45
GOOD JUMPER by BUSCH,WILL(in the paint) 00:30 58-60 H 2
ASSIST  by HARTMANN,JESS --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:30

00:30 SUB OUT by HUGHES,DAWSON
00:30 SUB IN by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

SUB OUT by CAPPUCCIO,CJ 00:30
SUB IN by VANSELOW,DEONTE 00:30

00:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:23 TURNOVER  by HARTJES,ELI

STEAL  by CARTER,DONOVAN 00:23
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,DONOVAN(in the paint) 00:23 60-60

00:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by BUSCH,WILL 00:17
SUB IN by MIKLOWSKI,TY 00:17

00:12 MISS JUMPER by HARTJES,ELI
-- REBOUND OFF by BAIERL,ADAM

FOUL  by BEEKMAN,CADE 00:06
00:06 60-61 H 1 GOOD FT by BAIERL,ADAM
00:06 SUB OUT by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
00:06 SUB IN by HUGHES,DAWSON

SUB OUT by VANSELOW,DEONTE 00:06
SUB IN by CAPPUCCIO,CJ 00:06

00:06 MISS FT by BAIERL,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by BEEKMAN,CADE --
MISS JUMPER by BEEKMAN,CADE 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


